



## **Membership Application**

www.detroitstpatricksparade.com

**Origination Description/Mission** 

The object of the **United Irish Societies** organization shall be: to maintain the American ideals of liberty and uphold the principles on which America was founded; to promote the common objectives of the Irish race.

The primary purpose of the **United Irish Societies** shall be to sponsor and organize an annual St. Patrick's Parade to be held on the Sunday preceding St. Patrick's Day, to coordinate and unite the unilateral efforts of our affiliated Irish organizations for the common good of all members.

Membership in the **United Irish Societies** shall be comprised of any Irish club, society or organization desiring membership, who has indicated their desire to participate in the functions of the United Irish Societies by and having complied with the following requirements: a written request to the President stating desired membership outlining the purpose and principles of said club, society or organization. **This request must be accompanied by name and contact information of president and a list of five (5) delegates and two (2) alternates**. Membership shall be granted by an affirmative vote of two-thirds of the delegates of the United Irish Societies in attendance at a regular meeting. **Application in writing must be accompanied by dues, \$200** (\$150.00 for existing members. Dues shall be due and payable within thirty (30) days of the first fiscal meeting, the date, time and location as designated by the President of United Irish Societies.

President Name/Signature	9					
President & Delegates (F	Please Print)					
Name	Address		City, State, Zip Code	Home Phone/Cell	Email	
Approved: Date:		Due	Dues: Check No.			
UIS President:			Cash			